Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Date published: June 24, 1976

1975 Assembly Bill 1057

CHAPTER 416, Laws of 1975 (Veto Overruled)

AN ACT relating to increasing appropriations for public library systems.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation increase. The appropriation under section 20.255 (3) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1975, is increased by \$671,000 in fiscal year 1976-77 to provide state aid for library systems at 75% of the statutory formula amount.